Office of the President October 25, 2011

Members, Board of Trustees:

RENAMING OF PROFESSORSHIP IN OTOLARYNGOLOGY TO THE RICHARD C. HAYDON III, MD CHAIR IN OTOLARYNGOLOGY

<u>Recommendation</u>: that the Board of Trustees approve a request from the Kentucky Medical Services Foundation to rename the Professorship in Otolaryngology to the Richard C. Haydon III, MD Chair in Otolaryngology in the College of Medicine.

<u>Background</u>: Dr. Haydon, who passed away in November 2010, was an associate professor in the Division of Otolaryngology from 1990 until his death. During his tenure, he taught every resident in otolaryngology. The renaming of the Professorship in Otolaryngology to the Richard C. Haydon III, MD Chair in Otolaryngology recognizes his many years of service to the department. The original gift for the professorship was accepted by the Board of Trustees on June 22, 2004 and approved for a Research Challenge Trust Fund match. Additional gifts were accepted by the Board of Trustees on April 24, 2007 and also approved for a Research Challenge Trust Fund match.

Action taken:	☑ Approved	☐ Disapproved	Other	